BY-LAW No. 1188

BEING A BY-LAW fixing the time for the return of the Collector's Roll for the City of North Bay.

WHEREAS it is deemed advisable to change the time for the return of the Collector's Roll for the City of North Bay.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT the date of the return of the Collector's Roll for the City of North Bay be fixed as at the Twenty-eighth day of February in each year.
- 2. THAT By-Law Number 1175 and all other By-Laws fixing the return of the Collector's Roll for the City of North Bay be and the same are hereby repealed.

Read a First Time in Open Council this 7th. day of January, 1935.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 7th. day of January, 1935.

Rules of Order were suspended and By-Law read a Third Time

Short and passed this 7th. day of January, 1935.

MAYOR

CLERK

Hb. Pilley